of its power under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of

Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) has decided to sale through Auction the property mentioned in

ANNEXURE - 1 for realization of the secured debts due to OARPL as on 06.01.2026 of Rs. 33,46,157/- (Rupees

Thirty-Three Lakh Forty-Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Seven Only) with further accrued
interest/unrealized interest thereon, at the contractual rate(s) together with incidental expenses, costs,

charges, etc till date thereon under SARFAESI Act, 2002. The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed

in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions: